




Engineering, Operations & Biosolids Management Committee  
May 13, 2015 
Page 2 
  

Project No. EN13001, to Dudek for the not-to-exceed amount of 
$358,828; and 

 
2. Authorize the General Manager to execute the contract. 

 

 C. CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT AWARD FOR THE 

NEW WATER QUALITY LABORATORY 
  It is recommended that the Committee/Board:  
 

1. Approve the consulting engineering services contract award to The 
Austin Company for the New Water Quality Laboratory, Project No. 
EN15008, for the not-to-exceed amount of $1,273,900; 
 

2. Approve a Fiscal Year (FY) 2014/15 budget appropriation in the 
amount of $100,000; and 

 
3. Authorize the General Manager to execute the budget appropriation 

and contract. 
 

 D. BIOSOLIDS TRANSPORTATION AND RECYCLING SERVICES 

CONTRACT 
  It is recommended that the Committee/Board: 
 

1. Approve a two-year contract with three one-year renewal options with 
Viramontes Express, Inc. for biosolids transportation and recycling 
services for approximately $500,000 per year (renewals to be 
adjusted annually using the Consumer Price Index) not-to-exceed 
$3,000,000 for five years; and 
 

2. Authorize the General Manager to execute the contract. 
 

 E. CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO POLYDYNE INC. 
  It is recommended that the Committee/Board: 
 

1. Approve a Contract Amendment  No. 4600000676-005 to Polydyne 
Inc., extending the contract for one year to supply Flosperse 30S at a 
fixed unit price of $0.919/pound, including sales tax and delivery; and 
 

2. Authorize the General Manager to execute the amendment. 
 

 F. AGENCY-WIDE ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER TESTING SERVICE 

CONTRACT 
  It is recommended that the Committee/Board: 
 

1. Award Contract No. 4600001860 to Transformer Testing and Repairs, 
Inc. for the provision of testing and analyzing Agency-wide electrical 
 














































































































































































































































































































































































































































	Agenda Pg. 1

	Agenda Pg. 2 
	Agenda Pg. 3

	Agenda Pg. 4

	Action Item 1A

	Action Item 1B

	Action Item 1C

	Action Item 1D

	Action Item 1E

	Action Item 1F

	Action Item 1G

	Info Item 2A

	Info Item 2B

	Info Item 2C




